
2017 Kailua Bay Ironman Challenge
Sponsored by Kailua Canoe Club

Short Course Overall
Place Race ID Crew Name Waa Division Time

1 10 Kailua Kaulana Pakui O Kaelepulu 40 1:31:24
2 35 Lanikai Moku Iki 50 1:32:02
3 34 Lanikai Ikaika 55 1:33:43
4 17 Kailua Kekauilani 55 1:37:22
5 19 Anuenue Anona 40 1:37:46
6 12 Kailua Lauhoe 50 1:39:17
7 16 Kailua Hinihinakukahakai 60 1:40:39
8 7 Kailua Jr 16 Makaala Elua Junior 1:41:58
9 28 Kailua Jr 18 Hooulu Junior 1:42:02

10 2 Kehiakahoe Ae Amana 60 1:44:23
11 15 Waimanalo Aukahi 65 1:46:04
12 11 Outrigger Wilimua 60 1:49:20
13 8 Lokahi Kaaumoana 50 1:50:48
14 23 New Hope Lopaila 50 1:51:32
15 3 Alapahoe Kamuela 65 1:55:31
16 9 Lokahi Kaalekualoloa 40 2:02:12
17 24 New Hope Hoe Mau 55 2:04:59
18 26 New Hope Kaipo 50 2:10:25
19 36 Na Keiki O Ka Moi Lanakila Junior 2:15:25
20 27 New Hope Aukiki 70 2:24:01

Divisional Results
60+ Division

Place Race ID Crew Name Waa Division Time
1 16 Kailua Hinahinakukahakai 60 1:40:39
2 2 Keahiakahoe Aeamana 60 1:44:23
3 11 Outrigger Wilimua 60 1:49:20

65+ Division
Place Race ID Crew Name Waa Division Time

1 15 Waimanalo Aukahi 65 1:46:04
2 3 Alapahoe Kamuela 65 1:55:31

70+ Division
Place Race ID Crew Name Waa Division Time

1 27 New Hope Aukiki 70 2:24:01
Junior Division

Place Race ID Crew Name Waa Division Time
1 7 Kailua 16 Makala Elua Jr 1:41:58
2 28 Kailua 18 Hooulu Jr 1:42:02
3 36 Na Keiki O Ka Moi Lanakila Jr 2:15:25

40+ Division
Place Race ID Crew Name Waa Division Time



1 10 Kailua Kaulana Pakui O Kaelepulu 40 1:31:24
2 19 Anuenue Anona 40 1:37:46
3 9 Lokahi Kaalekualoloa 40 2:02:12

50+ Division
Place Race ID Crew Name Waa Division Time

1 35 Lanikai Moku Iki 50 1:32:02
2 12 Kailua Lauhoe 50 1:39:17
3 8 Lokahi Kaaumoana 50 1:50:48

55+ Division
Place Race ID Crew Name Waa Division Time

1 34 Lanikai Ikaika 55 1:33:43
2 17 Kailua Kekauilani 55 1:37:22
3 24 New Hope Hoe Mau 55 2:04:59
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Long Course

Place Race ID Crew Name Waa Division Time
1 32 Lanikai Pohako Open 1:38:36
2 33 Lanikai Keoki Open 1:42:26
3 30 Kailua Kahinihiniula Open 1:44:36
4 22 Manu O Ke Kai Kaaumoana Open 1:44:37
5 31 Lanikai Moku Nui Open 1:51:37
6 14 Waikiki Beachboys Kalehuawehi Open 1:52:09
7 21 Manu O Ke Kai Ka Uhane O Haleiwa Open 1:59:25
8 5 Kailua B's Kaehukai Open 2:07:53
9 1 WW Kai/Awaiauluokala Mana Makai Open 2:12:01

10 18 Anuenue Namoana O Kekua Open 2:22:17
11 6 Kailua B's 2 Kalaheo Open 2:23:59
12 20 Kumulokahi Elks Heileikala Open 2:27:01
13 37 Na Keiki O Ka Moi Maka Iolani Open 2:27:29

Unlimited
Place Race ID Crew Name Waa Division Time

1 4 Kailua Pahoehoe Unlimited 1:32:02
2 29 Kailua Gold Loahi Kai Ena Unlimited 1:36:13
3 13 Lokahi Hamohamo Unlimited 1:50:35


